Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10/297878

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **PATENTS ONLY**

DTO4 Rec'rl PCT/PTO 1 1 DEC 2007

	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Hideo YOSHIDA 2. Nobuyoshi SATO	Name: Hideo YOSHIDA
3. Takeshi SAKO 4. Masato SONE	Internal Address:
5. Kentaro ABE 6. Kiyohito SAKON	Street Address: 5-33-6, Kumegawa-machi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [ X] No
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	06-27-2003
[ ] Other	
Execution Date: 1. November 1, 2002 2. November 1, 2002	
3. November 1, 2002 4. November 1, 2002 5. November 1, 2002 6. November 1, 2002	102484526
3.1.0.0	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the fi	ling date of the application is December 11, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	and 1 1 Vac 1 V 1 Na
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _122 East 42nd Street	10-1250
011 N N I 014 N N I 711 40400	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	above.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	า is true and correct
C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	December 11, 2002
	ignature Date
	3
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
	db.for~
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0731

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we Kentaro ABE, Kiyohito SAKON	
residing respectively at <u>c/o YP Bystem Corporati</u> Eigashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan	on, 5-33-6, Kumegawa-machi
44-59, Taira, Ota-cyo, Hyu-gun, Fukui, Japan	
hereby sell. assign, and transfer to Hideo YOUBE	DA.
a corporation existing under the laws of	
located at 5-33-6, Kumegawa-machi Higashimuraya	ma-shi,Tokyo,Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representa interest for all countries including the United Scertain inventions relating to	
PEREOL FOR ACTIVATING SURFACE OF BASE NAPERIA	AL AND AFFARATUS WHEREOF
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treat	ty International
Application No. POT/JP02/11549	filed on November 6,2002,
of which this application is entry into the U.S.A described in an application for Letters Patent of executed by me/us on this date, and all patents wall divisions, reissues, continuations and extending request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade improvements or resulting therefrom to said Companyor its representation to said Company or its representation respecting said improvements and testify in an appears, execute all divisional, continuing and resouths and generally do everything possible to assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce prothe United States.	of the United States, which may be granted therefor, and assions thereof, and authorize and emarks to issue all patents on said Company as assignee of the entire so to do, and agree that I/we will estatives any facts known to me/us y legal proceedings, sign all lawful issue applications, make all rightful aid said Company, its successors,
Signature Kentono Cibl	Date November 1,2002
Signature Hiyohito Sakon	Date November 1,2002
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0732



**RECORDED: 12/11/2002** 

For value received, I/we Hideo YOSHIDA, Nobuyoshi SATO, Take shi SAKO,		
Fasate SORE,		
residing respectively at _5-33-6, Kuriegaw	a-machi Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo,Japan	
c/o asant freindering co., 1TD 2-6, Doj	imahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan	
1618-5, Tomitsuka-cyo, Hamamatsu-shi, Sh	izuoka, Japan s	
hereby sell. assign, and transfer to Hi	deo Yoshi Da	
a corporation existing under the laws o	of	
located at 5-33-6, Kumegawa-machi, Nizasi	himurayama—shi, Tokyo, Japan	
and its successors, assigns, and legal reinterest for all countries including the certain inventions relating to		
which corresponds to Patent Cooperati	on Treaty International	
Application No. PCP/JF02, 11545	filed on November 6,2002	
all divisions, reissues, continuations a request the Commissioner of Patents a improvements or resulting therefrom interest, and covenant that I/we have communicate to said Company or its respecting said improvements and test papers, execute all divisional, continuin oaths and generally do everything pos-	Patent of the United States, patents which may be granted therefor, and and extensions thereof, and authorize and and Trademarks to issue all patents on said to said Company as assignee of the entire full right so to do, and agree that I/we will representatives any facts known to me/us ify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful g and reissue applications, make all rightful sible to aid said Company, its successors, force proper protection for said invention in	
Signature <u>Hideo Yoshi</u>	La Date November 1,2002	
Signature Drobuyoshi .	Sate November 1,2002	
Signature Take shu Sa	Date November 1,2002	
Signature Masato Son	Pate November 1,2002	

**PATENT REEL: 014206 FRAME: 0733**